Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, December 19, 2016

7:00 P.M.

Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Minutes of December 12, 2016
 Closed Session Minutes of December 12, 2016
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - -- Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - -- Subcommittees
 - -- Department Heads (As Needed)
- 6. Follow-up Items
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-16-177 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-16-178 Resolution refunding an overpayment for sewer in the amount of \$22.29 for 116 North Main Street.
- 10. Work Session
 - a). Cranbury Library and Cranbury Township Memo of Understanding Regarding the Proposed Future Library.

 The Township Committee will discuss a Memo of Understanding regarding the proposed future Library.
- 11. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-16-179 Resolution adopting a Memorandum of Understanding between the Cranbury Public Library and Cranbury Township for the proposed future Library.
- 12. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - -- Administrator's Report
 - -- Assistant Administrator's Report

Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, December 19, 2016

7:00 P.M.

Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

- 13. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Closed Session Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-16-180 --- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(b) (7)/Pending or anticipated litigation and matters falling within the attorney-client privilege."
- 18. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, then the * key, then ext. 234.